CEP7 Overload Relay Application and Installation
Application et installation du relais de surcharge CEP7
Überlastrelais CEP7, Anwendung und Installation
Aplicación e instalación del relé de sobrecarga, CEP7
CEP7 Aplicação e Instalação do Relé de Sobrecarga
Applicazione ed installazione dei relè termici CEP7
(Cat CEP7-ED1_ _ , CEP7*-EE_ _)
CEP7

Not resticted to
fusing only
CEP7,
CEP7S 600
Table 4 High Fault Short Circuit Ratings per UL508 and CSA 22.2 No. 14
Contactor Cat. No.
Max. starter FLC
(A)
Max.available
fault current (kA) Max. voltage (V)
Max. UL Class J or CC
fuse, CSA HRCI-J (A)
ED1AB, EEAB 0.5 3
ED1BB, EEBB 1 6
CA7-09 9 20
CA7-12 12 20
CA7-16 16 30
CA7-23 23 40
CA7-30 30 50
CA7-37 37 50
CA7-43 43 70
CA7-60 60 80
CA7-72 72 100
CA7-85 85 150
E1 Plus Cat. No.
 EEED, EEFD
 ED1ED, ED1FD
EEEE, EEFE, EEGE

CA7-16 16 30 30
CA7-23 23 40 40
CA7-09 9 20 15
CA7-12 12 20 20
CA7-16 16 30 30
CA7-23 23 40 40
CA7-30 30 50 50
CA7-37 37 50 50
CA7-43 43 70 70
CA7-60 60 80 80
CA7-72 72 100 100
CA7-85 85 150 150
CA7-60 60 80 80
CA7-72 72 100 100
CA7-85 85 150 150
CA7-97 97 150 150
EEED, EEFD
ED1ED, ED1FD
CA7-09
CEP7